
CHAPTER 54-04.1-05
MONETARY REPAYMENT

Section
54-04.1-05-01 Repayment Requirements
54-04.1-05-02 Demand for Payment
54-04.1-05-03 Cancellation of Note Due to Disability or Death

54-04.1-05-01. Repayment requirements.

Repayment of the loan must meet the following requirements:

1. Payments  must  begin  within  sixty  days  after  graduation  or  withdrawal  from  the  nursing 
program unless such period is extended by the board.

2. Payments of at least fifty dollars per month or other amount determined by the board must be 
made to the North Dakota board of nursing monthly until the note is canceled. 

History: Effective October 1, 1987; amended effective March 1, 1992; January 1, 1994; April 1, 2014.
General Authority: NDCC 43-12.1-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-12.1-08(2)(g)

54-04.1-05-02. Demand for payment.

Demand for payment will be made on delinquent accounts. If the account is not brought up to date 
within thirty days of receipt of the demand for payment, the account will be referred to the collection 
agency, and the board may initiate disciplinary action against the licensee for professional misconduct.

History: Effective October 1, 1987; amended effective March 1, 1992; May 1, 2003.
General Authority: NDCC 43-12.1-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-12.1-08(2)(g)

54-04.1-05-03. Cancellation of note due to disability or death.

In the event of total disability, as defined for social security benefits, or death of the recipient, the 
notes and accrued interest shall be canceled.

History: Effective October 1, 1987.
General Authority: NDCC 43-12.1-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-12.1-08(2)(g)
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